
Zug, March 12, 2023

STOXX Changes composition of STOXX Industry Indices effective on March 20, 2023

Dear Sir and Madam,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

20.03.2023 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care PL308L PLSCPFL00018 SCOPE FLUIDICS Addition

20.03.2023 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care SE803H SE0000135485 RAYSEARCH LABORATORIES B Addition

20.03.2023 BPHP STOXX Europe Total Market Health Care SE140B SE0015988373 SEDANA MEDICAL Addition

20.03.2023 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology PL307K PLCLDTC00019 CLOUD TECHNOLOGIES Addition

20.03.2023 BTHP STOXX Europe Total Market Technology SE90CR SE0005851706 I A R SYSTEMS GROUP Addition

20.03.2023 S240CDP STOXX Canada 240 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price CA40LB CA05277B2093 AUTOCANADA Deletion

20.03.2023 S240EP STOXX Canada 240 Industry Energy EUR Price CA002O CA04682R1073 ATHABASCA OIL Addition

20.03.2023 S240REP STOXX Canada 240 Industry Real Estate EUR Price CA11L9 CA04315L1058 ARTIS REIT Deletion

20.03.2023 S24C10P STOXX Canada 240 Basic Materials CA1LJR CA89679M1041 TRIPLE FLAG PRECIOUS METALS Addition

20.03.2023 S24C20P STOXX Canada 240 Industrials CA10G3 CA0011811068 AG GROWTH INTERNATIONAL Addition

20.03.2023 S24C20P STOXX Canada 240 Industrials CA10RE CA62910L1022 NFI GROUP Deletion

20.03.2023 S24C40P STOXX Canada 240 Health Care CA80B5 CA22717L1013 CRONOS GROUP Deletion

20.03.2023 S24C80P STOXX Canada 240 Financials CA60IA BMG162341090 BROOKFIELD BUSINESS PARTNERS Addition

20.03.2023 S60010CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Technology 30-15 DK8016 DK0060952919 NETCOMPANY GROUP AS Deletion

20.03.2023 S60020CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Health Care 30-15 GB1FFM GB00BP6S8Z30 OXFORD NANOPORE TECHNOLOGIES Deletion

20.03.2023 S60030CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Financials 30-15 486809 DK0010311471 SYDBANK Addition

20.03.2023 S60030CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Financials 30-15 411609 IT0000066123 BPER Banca Addition

20.03.2023 S60030CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Financials 30-15 B019M6 IT0003261697 AZIMUT HLDG Addition

20.03.2023 S60030CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Financials 30-15 755087 BE0003764785 ACKERMANS & VAN HAAREN Deletion

20.03.2023 S60030CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Financials 30-15 SE10IP SE0010100958 LATOUR INVESTMENT B Deletion

20.03.2023 S60035CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Real Estate 30-15 GB60UR GB00BVGBWW93 ASSURA Deletion

20.03.2023 S60035CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Real Estate 30-15 GB90BB GB00BYRJ5J14 PRIMARY HEALTH PROPS. Deletion

20.03.2023 S60040CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 30-15 491603 FR0000031122 AIR FRANCE-KLM Addition

20.03.2023 S60040CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary 30-15 SE13Y8 SE0016828511 EMBRACER GROUP Addition

20.03.2023 S60050CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Industrials 30-15 755087 BE0003764785 ACKERMANS & VAN HAAREN Addition

20.03.2023 S60050CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Industrials 30-15 NO602J CY0200352116 FRONTLINE Addition

20.03.2023 S60050CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Industrials 30-15 ES406G ES0183746314 VIDRALA Addition

20.03.2023 S60050CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Industrials 30-15 SE10IP SE0010100958 LATOUR INVESTMENT B Addition

20.03.2023 S60050CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Industrials 30-15 97640 JE00BJVNSS43 FERGUSON PLC Deletion

20.03.2023 S60050CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Industrials 30-15 NL102B NL0012817175 ALFEN Deletion

20.03.2023 S60055CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Basic Materials 30-15 92922 GB0009292243 VICTREX Deletion

20.03.2023 S60060CP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Energy 30-15 FR106D NL0014559478 Technip Energies Addition

20.03.2023 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price 491603 FR0000031122 AIR FRANCE-KLM Addition

20.03.2023 S600CDP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price SE13Y8 SE0016828511 EMBRACER GROUP Addition

20.03.2023 S600EP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Energy EUR Price FR106D NL0014559478 Technip Energies Addition

20.03.2023 S600REP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Real Estate EUR Price GB60UR GB00BVGBWW93 ASSURA Deletion

20.03.2023 S600REP STOXX Europe 600 Industry Real Estate EUR Price GB90BB GB00BYRJ5J14 PRIMARY HEALTH PROPS. Deletion

20.03.2023 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price 667979 JP3424950008 Tokyo Century Corp Addition

20.03.2023 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price HK60V2 KYG9830F1063 YADEA GROUP HLDG Addition

20.03.2023 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price AU0048 AU000000CAR3 CARSALES.COM Deletion

20.03.2023 SAP6CDP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price 690018 JP3610600003 TOYO TIRE Deletion

20.03.2023 SAP6REP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industry Real Estate EUR Price HK20RU KYG5223Y1089 KE HOLDINGS Addition

20.03.2023 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price DE6030 DE000A161N30 GRENKE N Addition

20.03.2023 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price FI3033 FI4000391487 RELAIS GROUP Addition

20.03.2023 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price PL508N PLMNRTR00012 MONNARI TRADE Addition

20.03.2023 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price SE13Y8 SE0016828511 EMBRACER GROUP Addition

20.03.2023 SETTCP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price SE304D SE0017134125 VESTUM Addition

20.03.2023 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy EUR Price 447889 GB0004478896 HUNTING Addition

20.03.2023 SETTENP STOXX Europe Total Market Industry Energy EUR Price NO11GT KYG812291253 SIEM OFFSHORE Addition

20.03.2023 STXFT3P iSTOXX Global Fintech 30 EUR Price US5292 US57060D1081 MARKETAXESS HOLDINGS Addition

20.03.2023 STXFT3P iSTOXX Global Fintech 30 EUR Price JKHY US4262811015 JACK HENRY & ASSOCS. Deletion

20.03.2023 SX90CDP STOXX USA 900 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price US9KJY US9741551033 WINGSTOP Addition

20.03.2023 SX90EP STOXX USA 900 Industry Energy EUR Price US3L4E GB00BMXNWH07 NOBLE Addition

20.03.2023 SX90EP STOXX USA 900 Industry Energy EUR Price MARY US78454L1008 SM ENERGY Deletion

20.03.2023 SX90REP STOXX USA 900 Industry Real Estate EUR Price KRC US49427F1084 KILROY REALTY Deletion

20.03.2023 SX90REP STOXX USA 900 Industry Real Estate EUR Price VNO US9290421091 Vornado Realty Trust Deletion

20.03.2023 SX9U10P STOXX USA 900 Basic Materials DE70FD IE000S9YS762 LINDE Addition

20.03.2023 SX9U20P STOXX USA 900 Industrials US3TP7 JE00BJVNSS43 FERGUSON PLC Addition

20.03.2023 SX9U20P STOXX USA 900 Industrials ALS US01741R1023 ATI Addition

20.03.2023 SX9U20P STOXX USA 900 Industrials US01PC US03820C1053 APPLIED INDL.TECHS. Addition

20.03.2023 SX9U20P STOXX USA 900 Industrials US9915 US1999081045 COMFORT SYS.USA Addition

20.03.2023 SX9U20P STOXX USA 900 Industrials FLR US3434121022 Fluor Corp. Addition

20.03.2023 SX9U20P STOXX USA 900 Industrials US90GB US0017441017 AMN HLTHCR.SVS. Deletion

20.03.2023 SX9U20P STOXX USA 900 Industrials US52OH US9837931008 XPO Deletion

20.03.2023 SX9U40P STOXX USA 900 Health Care US0860 US67181A1079 OAK STREET HEALTH Addition

20.03.2023 SX9U40P STOXX USA 900 Health Care US94IH CH0334081137 CRISPR THERAPEUTICS Deletion
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20.03.2023 SX9U40P STOXX USA 900 Health Care US91B7 US1143401024 AZENTA Deletion

20.03.2023 SX9U40P STOXX USA 900 Health Care US9BTZ US40131M1099 GUARDANT HEALTH Deletion

20.03.2023 SX9U60P STOXX USA 900 Telecommunications DISH US25470M1099 DISH Network Corp. Cl A Deletion

20.03.2023 SX9U60P STOXX USA 900 Telecommunications CTL US5502411037 LUMEN TECHNOLOGIES Deletion

20.03.2023 SX9U80P STOXX USA 900 Financials AXS BMG0692U1099 AXIS CAPITAL HLDG Addition

20.03.2023 SX9U80P STOXX USA 900 Financials US7092 US29977A1051 EVERCORE 'A' Addition

20.03.2023 SX9U80P STOXX USA 900 Financials US614X US09257W1009 BLACKSTONE MGE.TST.CL.A Deletion

20.03.2023 SX9U80P STOXX USA 900 Financials SLM US78442P1066 SLM Corp. Deletion

20.03.2023 SX9U90P STOXX USA 900 Technology US01K7 US1727551004 CIRRUS LOGIC Addition

20.03.2023 SXBSCP STOXX Europe 600 Basic Materials 92922 GB0009292243 VICTREX Deletion

20.03.2023 SXCDP EURO STOXX Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price 491603 FR0000031122 AIR FRANCE-KLM Addition

20.03.2023 SXERP EURO STOXX Industry Energy EUR Price FR106D NL0014559478 Technip Energies Addition

20.03.2023 SXFINE EURO STOXX Financials 411609 IT0000066123 BPER Banca Addition

20.03.2023 SXFINE EURO STOXX Financials B019M6 IT0003261697 AZIMUT HLDG Addition

20.03.2023 SXFINE EURO STOXX Financials 755087 BE0003764785 ACKERMANS & VAN HAAREN Deletion

20.03.2023 SXFINP STOXX Europe 600 Financials 486809 DK0010311471 SYDBANK Addition

20.03.2023 SXFINP STOXX Europe 600 Financials 411609 IT0000066123 BPER Banca Addition

20.03.2023 SXFINP STOXX Europe 600 Financials B019M6 IT0003261697 AZIMUT HLDG Addition

20.03.2023 SXFINP STOXX Europe 600 Financials 755087 BE0003764785 ACKERMANS & VAN HAAREN Deletion

20.03.2023 SXFINP STOXX Europe 600 Financials SE10IP SE0010100958 LATOUR INVESTMENT B Deletion

20.03.2023 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials 435435 DE000A3E5D64 FUCHS PETROLUB PREF Addition

20.03.2023 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials ID8047 ID1000134406 MERDEKA COPPER GOLD Addition

20.03.2023 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials DE70FD IE000S9YS762 LINDE Addition

20.03.2023 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials 649602 JP3289800009 Kobe Steel Ltd. Addition

20.03.2023 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials KR181L KR7086520004 ECOPRO Addition

20.03.2023 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials IN40CL INE769A01020 AARTI INDUSTRIES Deletion

20.03.2023 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials 630982 JP3549600009 Denka Co Ltd Deletion

20.03.2023 SXG10P STOXX Global 3000 Basic Materials KR03HV KR7009830001 HANWHA SOLUTIONS Deletion

20.03.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials 755087 BE0003764785 ACKERMANS & VAN HAAREN Addition

20.03.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials 9616 GB0000961622 BALFOUR BEATTY Addition

20.03.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials 589866 GRS393503008 MYTILINEOS Addition

20.03.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials IN09LZ INE003A01024 Siemens Addition

20.03.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials IN903H INE455K01017 POLYCAB INDIA Addition

20.03.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials US3TP7 JE00BJVNSS43 FERGUSON PLC Addition

20.03.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials SE10IP SE0010100958 LATOUR INVESTMENT B Addition

20.03.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials 648003 SG1H97877952 SembCorp Marine Ltd. Addition

20.03.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials 740536 TREENKA00011 ENKA INSAAT Addition

20.03.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials TW04IB TW0002603008 EVERGREEN MARINE Addition

20.03.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials 646557 AU000000DOW2 Downer EDI Ltd. Deletion

20.03.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials IN01CI INE012A01025 ACC Deletion

20.03.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials IN02Y5 INE111A01025 Container Corp Deletion

20.03.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials IN901F INE399L01023 ADANI TOTAL GAS Deletion

20.03.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials 97640 JE00BJVNSS43 FERGUSON PLC Deletion

20.03.2023 SXG20P STOXX Global 3000 Industrials US82HD KYG687071012 PAGSEGURO DIGITAL A Deletion

20.03.2023 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials T.IGI CA4495861060 IGM Financial Inc. Addition

20.03.2023 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials 486809 DK0010311471 SYDBANK Addition

20.03.2023 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials 462595 GRS003003035 NATIONAL BANK OF GREECE Addition

20.03.2023 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials 411609 IT0000066123 BPER Banca Addition

20.03.2023 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials JP407J JP3117700009 MEBUKI FINANCIAL GROUP Addition

20.03.2023 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials US9B06 US34417P1003 FOCUS FINANCIAL PARTNERS A Addition

20.03.2023 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials PJC US7240781002 PIPER SANDLER Addition

20.03.2023 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials 755087 BE0003764785 ACKERMANS & VAN HAAREN Deletion

20.03.2023 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials CO1012 COB07PA00086 BANCOLOMBIA S.A. - PREF Deletion

20.03.2023 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials IN828N INE127D01025 HDFC ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY Deletion

20.03.2023 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials IN704G INE726G01019 ICICI PRU.LIFE INS. Deletion

20.03.2023 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials SE10IP SE0010100958 LATOUR INVESTMENT B Deletion

20.03.2023 SXG80P STOXX Global 3000 Financials US9K3I US9282541013 VIRTU FINANCIAL CL.A Deletion

20.03.2023 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price IT201E IT0004764699 BRUNELLO CUCINELLI Addition

20.03.2023 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price JP70AP JP3397150008 FOOD & LIFE COMPANIES Addition

20.03.2023 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price 698646 JP3955800002 Yokohama Rubber Co. Ltd. Addition

20.03.2023 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price SE13Y8 SE0016828511 EMBRACER GROUP Addition

20.03.2023 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price AU0048 AU000000CAR3 CARSALES.COM Deletion

20.03.2023 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price AU406E AU000000NEC4 NINE ENTERTAINMENT Deletion

20.03.2023 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price US82UQ KY30744W1070 FARFETCH A Deletion

20.03.2023 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price HBII US4103451021 HANESBRANDS Deletion

20.03.2023 SXGBCDP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price ZA20IT ZAE000200457 MR PRICE GROUP Deletion

20.03.2023 SXGBCSP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Consumer Staples EUR Price NG2106 NGBUAFOODS04 BUA FOODS Addition

20.03.2023 SXGBEP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Energy EUR Price FR106D NL0014559478 Technip Energies Addition

20.03.2023 SXGBEP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Energy EUR Price US71NH US20854L1089 CONSOL ENERGY Deletion

20.03.2023 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate EUR Price CA903Y CA26153W1095 DREAM INDL.REIT.TST. Addition

20.03.2023 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate EUR Price HK20RU KYG5223Y1089 KE HOLDINGS Addition

20.03.2023 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate EUR Price TH30BO TH5097010000 DIGITAL TELECOM.IFCF. Addition

20.03.2023 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate EUR Price TW08VS TW0009945006 Ruentex C D Addition

20.03.2023 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate EUR Price IN10DJ INE484J01027 Godrej Prop Deletion

20.03.2023 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate EUR Price 652817 JP3040890000 Japan Prime Realty Investment Deletion

20.03.2023 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate EUR Price B07NL1 JP3046230003 JAPAN LOGISTICS FUND Deletion

20.03.2023 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate EUR Price JP50BO JP3047820000 SEKISUI HOUSE REIT Deletion

20.03.2023 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate EUR Price US40RH US25401T6038 DIGITALBRIDGE GROUP Deletion

20.03.2023 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate EUR Price US71B5 US46590V1008 JBG SMITH PROPERTIES Deletion
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20.03.2023 SXGBREP STOXX Global 3000 Industry Real Estate EUR Price US92WT US70509V1008 PEBBLEBROOK HOTEL TRUST Deletion

20.03.2023 SXIDUE EURO STOXX Industrials 755087 BE0003764785 ACKERMANS & VAN HAAREN Addition

20.03.2023 SXIDUE EURO STOXX Industrials ES406G ES0183746314 VIDRALA Addition

20.03.2023 SXIDUE EURO STOXX Industrials BE109Z BE0003816338 EURONAV Deletion

20.03.2023 SXIDUE EURO STOXX Industrials NL102B NL0012817175 ALFEN Deletion

20.03.2023 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials 755087 BE0003764785 ACKERMANS & VAN HAAREN Addition

20.03.2023 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials NO602J CY0200352116 FRONTLINE Addition

20.03.2023 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials ES406G ES0183746314 VIDRALA Addition

20.03.2023 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials SE10IP SE0010100958 LATOUR INVESTMENT B Addition

20.03.2023 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials BE109Z BE0003816338 EURONAV Deletion

20.03.2023 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials 97640 JE00BJVNSS43 FERGUSON PLC Deletion

20.03.2023 SXIDUP STOXX Europe 600 Industrials NL102B NL0012817175 ALFEN Deletion

20.03.2023 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials AU02GM AU000000CIA2 CHAMPION IRON Addition

20.03.2023 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials 698544 JP3940400009 Yamato Kogyo Co. Ltd. Addition

20.03.2023 SXP110P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Materials 625082 JP3493400000 DIC Corp. Deletion

20.03.2023 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 690026 JP3613400005 TOYO SEIKAN GROUP HOLDINGS Addition

20.03.2023 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 660256 JP3924800000 DMG MORI Addition

20.03.2023 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 648003 SG1H97877952 SembCorp Marine Ltd. Addition

20.03.2023 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 646557 AU000000DOW2 Downer EDI Ltd. Deletion

20.03.2023 SXP120P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrials 647068 JP3721400004 Japan Steel Works Ltd. Deletion

20.03.2023 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care HK02DG KYG0146B1032 AKESO Addition

20.03.2023 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care 648092 JP3131300000 AS ONE Deletion

20.03.2023 SXP145P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care 690691 JP3535800001 Tsumura & Co. Deletion

20.03.2023 SXP165P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Telecommunications B05H32 JP3152820001 INTERNET INTV.JAPAN Addition

20.03.2023 SXP175P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Utilities HK40EJ HK0000179108 HK ELECTRIC INVESTMENTS Deletion

20.03.2023 SXP180P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Financials 667979 JP3424950008 Tokyo Century Corp Deletion

20.03.2023 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology AU0048 AU000000CAR3 CARSALES.COM Addition

20.03.2023 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology B05H32 JP3152820001 INTERNET INTV.JAPAN Deletion

20.03.2023 SXP195P STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 659743 JP3892400007 MITSUI HIGH-TEC Deletion

20.03.2023 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price DE6030 DE000A161N30 GRENKE N Addition

20.03.2023 SXTCP EURO STOXX Total Market Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price FI3033 FI4000391487 RELAIS GROUP Addition

20.03.2023 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials AU02GM AU000000CIA2 CHAMPION IRON Addition

20.03.2023 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials DE70FD IE000S9YS762 LINDE Addition

20.03.2023 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials 698544 JP3940400009 Yamato Kogyo Co. Ltd. Addition

20.03.2023 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials 92922 GB0009292243 VICTREX Deletion

20.03.2023 SXW1I1E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Basic Materials 625082 JP3493400000 DIC Corp. Deletion

20.03.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 755087 BE0003764785 ACKERMANS & VAN HAAREN Addition

20.03.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials NO602J CY0200352116 FRONTLINE Addition

20.03.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials ES406G ES0183746314 VIDRALA Addition

20.03.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials US3TP7 JE00BJVNSS43 FERGUSON PLC Addition

20.03.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 690026 JP3613400005 TOYO SEIKAN GROUP HOLDINGS Addition

20.03.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 660256 JP3924800000 DMG MORI Addition

20.03.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials SE10IP SE0010100958 LATOUR INVESTMENT B Addition

20.03.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 648003 SG1H97877952 SembCorp Marine Ltd. Addition

20.03.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 646557 AU000000DOW2 Downer EDI Ltd. Deletion

20.03.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials BE109Z BE0003816338 EURONAV Deletion

20.03.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 97640 JE00BJVNSS43 FERGUSON PLC Deletion

20.03.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials 647068 JP3721400004 Japan Steel Works Ltd. Deletion

20.03.2023 SXW1I2E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Industrials NL102B NL0012817175 ALFEN Deletion

20.03.2023 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods HK60V2 KYG9830F1063 YADEA GROUP HLDG Addition

20.03.2023 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods SE13Y8 SE0016828511 EMBRACER GROUP Addition

20.03.2023 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods BWA US0997241064 BorgWarner Inc. Addition

20.03.2023 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods 690018 JP3610600003 TOYO TIRE Deletion

20.03.2023 SXW1I3E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Goods HAS US4180561072 Hasbro Inc. Deletion

20.03.2023 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care HK02DG KYG0146B1032 AKESO Addition

20.03.2023 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care GB1FFM GB00BP6S8Z30 OXFORD NANOPORE TECHNOLOGIES Deletion

20.03.2023 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care 648092 JP3131300000 AS ONE Deletion

20.03.2023 SXW1I4E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Health Care 690691 JP3535800001 Tsumura & Co. Deletion

20.03.2023 SXW1I6E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Telecommunications B05H32 JP3152820001 INTERNET INTV.JAPAN Addition

20.03.2023 SXW1I7E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Utilities HK40EJ HK0000179108 HK ELECTRIC INVESTMENTS Deletion

20.03.2023 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials 486809 DK0010311471 SYDBANK Addition

20.03.2023 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials 411609 IT0000066123 BPER Banca Addition

20.03.2023 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials B019M6 IT0003261697 AZIMUT HLDG Addition

20.03.2023 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials 755087 BE0003764785 ACKERMANS & VAN HAAREN Deletion

20.03.2023 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials 667979 JP3424950008 Tokyo Century Corp Deletion

20.03.2023 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials SE10IP SE0010100958 LATOUR INVESTMENT B Deletion

20.03.2023 SXW1I8E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Financials US00H3 US82669G1040 SIGNATURE BK. Deletion

20.03.2023 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology AU0048 AU000000CAR3 CARSALES.COM Addition

20.03.2023 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US9DQY US5184151042 LATTICE SEMICONDUCTOR Addition

20.03.2023 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology DK8016 DK0060952919 NETCOMPANY GROUP AS Deletion

20.03.2023 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology B05H32 JP3152820001 INTERNET INTV.JAPAN Deletion

20.03.2023 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology 659743 JP3892400007 MITSUI HIGH-TEC Deletion

20.03.2023 SXW1I9E STOXX Global 1800 Industry Technology US06QI US98980F1049 ZOOMINFO TECHNOLOGIES A Deletion

20.03.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price 491603 FR0000031122 AIR FRANCE-KLM Addition

20.03.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price 667979 JP3424950008 Tokyo Century Corp Addition

20.03.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price HK60V2 KYG9830F1063 YADEA GROUP HLDG Addition

20.03.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price SE13Y8 SE0016828511 EMBRACER GROUP Addition

20.03.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price BWA US0997241064 BorgWarner Inc. Addition

20.03.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price AU0048 AU000000CAR3 CARSALES.COM Deletion
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20.03.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price 690018 JP3610600003 TOYO TIRE Deletion

20.03.2023 SXWCDP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Consumer Discretionary EUR Price HAS US4180561072 Hasbro Inc. Deletion

20.03.2023 SXWEP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Energy EUR Price FR106D NL0014559478 Technip Energies Addition

20.03.2023 SXWEP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Energy EUR Price US602U US03674X1063 ANTERO RESOURCES Deletion

20.03.2023 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate EUR Price HK20RU KYG5223Y1089 KE HOLDINGS Addition

20.03.2023 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate EUR Price GB60UR GB00BVGBWW93 ASSURA Deletion

20.03.2023 SXWRP STOXX Global 1800 Industry Real Estate EUR Price GB90BB GB00BYRJ5J14 PRIMARY HEALTH PROPS. Deletion

20.03.2023 TBSCP STOXX Europe Total Market Basic Materials 689562 GB00B3FLWH99 BODYCOTE Deletion

20.03.2023 TFINE EURO STOXX Total Market Financials IT303H IT0005513202 REVO INSURANCE Addition

20.03.2023 TFINE EURO STOXX Total Market Financials 755087 BE0003764785 ACKERMANS & VAN HAAREN Deletion

20.03.2023 TFINE EURO STOXX Total Market Financials DE6030 DE000A161N30 GRENKE N Deletion

20.03.2023 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials PL20HT EE3100099391 INVESTMENT FRIENDS Addition

20.03.2023 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials IT303H IT0005513202 REVO INSURANCE Addition

20.03.2023 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials 755087 BE0003764785 ACKERMANS & VAN HAAREN Deletion

20.03.2023 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials DE6030 DE000A161N30 GRENKE N Deletion

20.03.2023 TFINP STOXX Europe Total Market Financials SE10IP SE0010100958 LATOUR INVESTMENT B Deletion

20.03.2023 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials 755087 BE0003764785 ACKERMANS & VAN HAAREN Addition

20.03.2023 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials IT110D IT0001037081 SAES GETTERS RSP Addition

20.03.2023 TIDUE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrials B1WTMX LU0290697514 D'AMICO INTERNATIONAL SHIPPING Addition

20.03.2023 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials 755087 BE0003764785 ACKERMANS & VAN HAAREN Addition

20.03.2023 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials 689562 GB00B3FLWH99 BODYCOTE Addition

20.03.2023 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials IT110D IT0001037081 SAES GETTERS RSP Addition

20.03.2023 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials B1WTMX LU0290697514 D'AMICO INTERNATIONAL SHIPPING Addition

20.03.2023 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials NO306K NO0010713936 ZAPTEC Addition

20.03.2023 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials NO301F NO0011109563 GRAM CAR CARRIERS Addition

20.03.2023 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials SE303C SE0005878543 HANZA Addition

20.03.2023 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials SE10IP SE0010100958 LATOUR INVESTMENT B Addition

20.03.2023 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials SE209H SE0017562523 MOMENTUM GROUP Addition

20.03.2023 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials PL20HT EE3100099391 INVESTMENT FRIENDS Deletion

20.03.2023 TIDUP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrials 97640 JE00BJVNSS43 FERGUSON PLC Deletion
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